



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3888/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16200/2022**

GAURAV CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal (DHCLSC) and
Mr. Durga Dass Vashist, Advocates.

versus

MANSI KHURANA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.08.2022**

CRL.M.A. 16201/2022 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 3888/2022

3. Issue court notice to petitioner as well as respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 11.10.2022.
4. In the meanwhile, the operation of order dated 07.06.2022 will remain stayed.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 22, 2022/kss