



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3888/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16200/2022**

GAURAV CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Advocate
(DHCLSC)

versus

MANSI KHURANA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandwani and Mr.
Adrian Abbi, Advocates along with
Respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

14.11.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 07.02.2023.
3. Interim order(s) to continue.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022/zp