



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3888/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16200/2022, CRL.M.A.
3242/2024, CRL.M.A. 3243/2024
GAURAV CHOPRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal & Mr.
Nikhil Srivastava, Advs.

versus

MANSI KHURANA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandwani &
Ms. Mudita Sharda, Advs.
Respondent present in person
(through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **01.02.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties have been referred to mediation.
2. Re-list on 6th March, 2024 at 4:00 PM.
3. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any