



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3888/2022**

GAURAV CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal and Mr. Gaurav
Kalra, Advocates.

versus

MANSI KHURANA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandwani and Ms.
Mudita Sharda, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

28.08.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 25666/2024

1. On the first call, the matter was passed over.
2. It is already 4:50 PM.
3. List on 05.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 28, 2024

hsk