



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3888/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16200/2022, CRL.M.A.
3242/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25666/2024

GAURAV CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocate.

versus

MANSI KHURANA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandwani and Ms.
Mudita Sharda, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

05.09.2024

%

1. An adjournment slip has been filed on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner. Learned Counsel for the Respondent opposes the request for adjournment made by learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. List on 04.12.2024.
3. Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

hsk