



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3888/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16200/2022,**
CRL.M.A. 3242/2024, CRL.M.A. 25666/2024

GAURAV CHOPRAPetitioner
Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

versus

MANSI KHURANARespondent
Through: Ms. Gayatri Nandwani and
Ms. Mudita Sharda, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **04.12.2024**

1. In view of the farewell of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 04.02.2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024

'KD'