



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3888/2022 & CRL.M.A. 16200/2022, CRL.M.A.
3242/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25666/2024
GAURAV CHOPRAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Advocate with
Mr. Gaurav Kalra, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

MANSI KHURANARespondent
Through: Ms. Aarlin Moncy, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

% **ORDER**
26.03.2025

1. Passover has been sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
Considering that 120 cases are listed today, Passover is not possible.
2. List on 13.08.2025
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 26, 2025/vc **DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any