



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3888/2022, CRL.M.A. 16200/2022, CRL.M.A. 3242/2024, CRL.M.A. 25666/2024

GAURAV CHOPRAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

MANSI KHURANARespondent

Through: Mr. Mohit Paul, Ms. Rangoli Seth
and Mr. Rohit, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. On the first call learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a pass-over.
2. On the second call, since it is already 04:30 PM, the matter could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 29.07.2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/bh