



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3888/2022, CRL.M.A. 16200/2022, CRL.M.A. 3242/2024, CRL.M.A. 25666/2024

GAURAV CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Tanya Aggarwal, Adv. with
petitioner in person

versus

MANSI KHURANA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sangam Singh Kochar,
Advocate with respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

29.07.2026

%

1. Though mediation proceedings have failed, however, since learned counsels for the parties are willing to explore one more opportunity towards settlement, renotify on 09.09.2026 at 02:30 PM for awaiting the outcome.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 29, 2026/So